LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2024-2025)

. NO,——ﬁoliday Date Day
1. | 1d-UlL-Fitr 1th April, 2024 Thursday
T Ram Navami 17th April, 2024 Wednesday
3 | Mahavir Jayanti 21st April, 2024 Sunday

4. | Buddha Purnima 23rd May, 2024 Thursday
5. | 1d-Ul-Zuba 17th June, 2024 Monday
6. | Muharram 17th July, 2024 Wednesday

7. | Independence Day 15th August, 2024 Thursday

8. | Raksha Bandhan 19th August, 2024 Monday

9. | Janmashtami 26th August, 2024 Monday

10. | Milad-Un-Nabi 16th September, 2024| Monday

11. | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02nd October, 2024 | Wednesday

12. | Mahashtami 10th October, 2024 | Thursday

13. | Mahanavami 11th October, 2024 Friday

14. | Dussehra 12th October, 2024 Saturday

15. | Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 17th October, 2024 Thursday

16. | Karwa Chauth 20th October, 2024 Sunday

17. | Deepavali 31st October, 2024 Thursday

18. | Goverdhan Puja 01st November, 2024 | Friday
19. | Bhai Duj 02nd November, 2024] Saturday

20. | Chhath Puja 07th November, 2024 | Thursday

21. | Guru Nanak’s Birthday 15th November, 2024 | Friday

22. | Christmas Day 25th December, 2024 | Wednesday

23. | Makar Sankranti 14th January, 2025 Tuesday

24. | Republic Day 26th January, 2025 Sunday

25. | Guru Ravidas Jayanti 12th February, 2025 | Wednesday

26. | Maha Shivratri 26th February, 2025 | Wednesday
27. | Holi 14th March, 2025 Friday

28, | 1d-Ul-Fitr 31st March, 2025 Monday

Vacations ;

Summer Vacations - 13th May 2024 (Monday) to 30th June 2024 (Sunday) = 48 Days
Aqtumn Break - 09th October 2024 (Wednesday) to 12th October 2024 (Saturday) = 04 Days
nter Break - 30th December, 2024 (Monday) to 11th January 2025 = 13 Days




HOUSE ON DUTY CHART FOR THE SESSION (2024-2025)

S.No. From Date Till Date House
1. 01-04-2024 10-04-2024 SUBHASH
2, 11-04-2024 20-04-2024 VIVEKANANDA |
3. 21-04-2024 30-04-2024 LAKSHMI BAI |
4, 01-05-2024 10-05-2024 SHIVAJI
5. 01-07-2024 15-07-2024 SUBHASH
6. 16-07-2024 31-07-2024 VIVEKANANDA
7. 01-08-2024 15-08-2024 LAKSHMI BAI
8. 16-08-2024 31-08-2024 SHIVAJI
9. 01-09-2024 16-09-2024 SUBHASH
10. 17-09-2024 30-09-2024 VIVEKANANDA
11. 01-10-2024 15-10-2024 LAKSHMI BAI
12. 16-10-2024 31-10-2024 SHIVAJI
13. 01-11-2024 15-11-2024 SUBHASH
14. 16-11-2024 30-11-2024 VIVEKANANDA
15. 02-12-2024 15-12-2024 LAKSHMI BAI
16. 16-12-2024 31-12-2024 SHIVAJI
17. 13-01-2025 31-01-2025 SUBHASH
18. 01-02-2025 20-02-2025 VIVEKANANDA |
19. 21-02-2025 13-03-2025 LAKSHMI BAI e
20. 14-03-2025 29-03-2025 SHIVAII j




Our school provides platform to develop overall personality of students. School has four houses i.e
SUBHASH HOUSE, VIVEKANANDA HOUSE, LAKSHMIBAI HOUSE and SHIVAJI HOUSE,
Different house activities develop a team team spirit and leadership qualities in young progenies so

HOUSE ACTIVITIES (Primary & Senior)
HOUSE SYSTEM

that they can showcase their talent confidently.

Following Activities have been planned for the session 2024-25.

Studies)

S.No. DATE ACTIVITY (CLASSES I TO V) ACTIVITY (CLASSES VI TO XiI)

1 03 April 2024 House Meeting (Introduction of SAME
Houses)

2 10 April 2024 English Calligraphy in Creative Drawing and Painting Competition
writing

3 24 April 2024 Poster/Collage Making Competition | Solo Classical Dance Competition

4 01 May 2024 Yoga English Extempore

5 08 May 2024 Solo Dance Competition Best out of Waste

6 03 Jjuly 2024 House Meeting SAME

7 10 July 2024 Reading Readiness English Recitation

8 24 july 2024 Pamphlets Designing /Paint Brush Hindi Recitation

9 31 July 2024 Cooking Without Fire Hindi Debate

10 07 August 2024 Fancy Dress Competition Patriotic Singing Competition

11 21 August 2024 English Extempore Creative Writing/Block Printing

12 28 August 2024 GK and Reasoning and Mental Maths | Quiz Competition

13 16 October 2024 House Meeting SAME

14 23 October 2024 Mass PT Diya Decoration &Rangoli Making Comp.

15 30 October 2024 Singing Competition Cooking without Fire

16 06 November 2024 Hindi Recitation English Debate

17 13 November 2024 Skating/Taekwondo Volleyball Competition

18 20 November 2024 House Meeting SAME

19 27 November 2024 | Tug of War Group Dance Competition

20 04 December 2024 English Recitation Drama/NukkadNatak

21 11 December 2024 Nukkad-Natak Tug of War

22 18 December2024 Model Exhibition (Science/Social

Model Exhibition (Science/Social Science)
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